AN ACT

ENTITLED, An Act to designate Purple Heart Recognition Day as a working holiday.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA:

Section 1. That chapter 1-5 be amended by adding thereto a NEW SECTION to read as follows:

The seventh day of August, to be known as Purple Heart Recognition Day, shall be observed in this state as a working holiday. Purple Heart Recognition Day is dedicated to the remembrance and recognition of those members of the armed forces of the United States who have earned the Purple Heart Medal for wounds received in combat. An Act to designate Purple Heart Recognition Day as a working holiday.

I certify that the attached Act originated in the

HOUSE as Bill No. 1084

Chief Clerk

Speaker of the House

Attest:

Chief Clerk

President of the Senate

Attest:

Secretary of the Senate

Received at this Executive Office this _____ day of ______,

20_____ at ______ M.

By _____ for the Governor _____

The attached Act is hereby approved this day of _____, A.D., 20____

	Governor
STATE OF SOUTH DA	
Office of the Secretary of	SS.

Office of the Secretary of State

Filed _____, 20____ at ______ o'clock ___ M.

Secretary of State

By _____ Asst. Secretary of State

House Bill No. <u>1084</u> File No. ____ Chapter No.